Maine Civil Legal Services Fund Commission

Announcement of Applications for 2024 and 2025

and

Notice of Public Meeting

Application Packet

The Maine Civil Legal Services Fund Commission will make funding determinations for eligible civil legal service providers for 2024 and 2025 on the basis of written applications. The Application Packet is available on the following websites:

Maine Justice Foundation: www.justicemaine.org

Maine Supreme Judicial Court: www.courts.maine.gov/about/committees/civ-leg-serv-fund.html

Application Deadline

Completed applications, as described in the Application Packet, are due no later than Friday, September 1, 2023, by 5:00 PM and may be submitted via email, in hand or mail to:

Michelle Draeger, Executive Director
Maine Justice Foundation
124 State Street, Suite 2
Augusta, Maine 04330
mdraeger@justicemaine.org

Notice of Public Meeting

The Maine Civil Legal Services Fund Commission will hold a public meeting beginning 9:00 AM until finished on Tuesday, October 17, 2023, to make final decisions regarding awards for 2024 and 2025. The meeting will be held in Room 208, Burton M. Cross State Office Building, 111 Sewall Street, Augusta, Maine 04333.

Submitted by:

Angela Farrell, Chair Maine Civil Legal Services Fund Commission